900812219 11/07/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM851609

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900810629

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunniland Corporation		09/28/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunniland, LLC	
Street Address:	7440 S. Hwy 121	
City:	McKinney	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75070	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3085748	SUNNILAND CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3200304	SUNNILAND
Registration Number:	2832110	RITE GREEN
Registration Number:	4435663	ALL SOUTH BRAND
Registration Number:	5802457	SUNNILAND ALL NATURAL
Serial Number:	97481323	SUNNILAND PREPLANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com Email:

Linda M. Merritt **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1000234757

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Andersen

SIGNATURE: /Chris Andersen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008252 FRAME: 0811

900812219

DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=15.B. Project Slate - Certificate	of Conversion and Certificate of Formation - Sunniland (As-filed)#page1.tif		
source=15.B. Project Slate - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation - Sunniland (As-filed)#page2.tif			
source=15.B. Project Slate - Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation - Sunniland (As-filed)#page3.tif			
source=15.B. Project Slate - Certificate	of Conversion and Certificate of Formation - Sunniland (As-filed)#page4.tif		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNNILAND CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SUNNILAND CORPORATION" TO "SUNNILAND, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

877659 8100V SR# 20233561412 Authentication: 204238931 Date: 09-25-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SUNNILAND CORPORATION

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware and the date the corporation first formed is August 20, 1979.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sunniland Corporation.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sunniland, LLC.
- 5. The future effective date and time of the conversion to a limited liability company shall be September 28, 2023 at 9:00 am EDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Sunniland Corporation dated September 22, 2023.

Thomas W. Moore Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:10 PM 09/22/2023
FILED 04:10 PM 09/22/2023
SR 20233561412 - File Number 877659



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SUNNILAND,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

877659 8100V SR# 20233561412

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julius in Bullet, Security of State 5

Authentication: 204238931

Date: 09-25-23

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SUNNILAND, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Sunniland, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The future effective date and time of the formation of this limited liability company shall be September 28, 2023 at 9:00 am EDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Sunniland, LLC dated September 22,2023.

Thomas W. Moore Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:10 PM 09/22/2023
FILED 04:10 PM 09/22/2023
SR 20233561412 - File Number 877659

RECORDED: 10/31/2023